
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 

In the Matter of the Adoption of an 
Interconnection Agreement with Sprint 
Missouri, Inc. by Socket Telecom, LLC. 

)
)
)
 

Case No. CO-2005-0039 

 
THIRD STATUS REPORT 

 
 COMES NOW the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission (Staff) and for its 

Third Status Report states: 

1. On March 18, 2005, the Staff filed its Second Status Report.  The Second Status 

Report stated that Socket Telecom, LLC (“Socket”) and Sprint Missouri, Inc. (“Sprint”) were 

actively negotiating an amendment to the interconnection agreement.  Both parties requested 

additional time to reach a mutually agreeable interconnection agreement. 

2. On March 23, 2005, the Commission directed the Staff to file another status 

report no later than April 7, 2005. 

3. The parties continue to negotiate an amendment to their interconnection 

agreement and are hopeful that they will agree on an amendment by April 21, 2005. 

WHEREFORE, the Staff submits this Third Status Report. 



   2 
 

      
 Respectfully submitted, 

 
       DANA K. JOYCE 
       General Counsel 
 
       /s/ Marc D. Poston 

____________________________________ 
       Marc D. Poston  

Senior Counsel   
 Missouri Bar No. 45722 

 
       Attorney for the Staff of the  
       Missouri Public Service Commission 
       P. O. Box 360 
       Jefferson City, MO 65102 
       (573) 751-8701 (Telephone) 
       (573) 751-9285 (Fax) 
       marc.poston@psc.mo.gov 
 
 
 
 
 

Certificate of Service 
 

I hereby certify that copies of the foregoing have been mailed, hand-delivered, transmitted by 
facsimile or electronically mailed to all counsel of record this 7th day of April 2005. 
 
 
       /s/ Marc D. Poston 

      ____________________________________ 


